
CCT SELECT EMERGENCY TLED

FEATURES
Replaces 4’ T8 fluorescent lamp

Double ended wiring, Bypass application, operates on 120V-277V line voltage 

Built in Lithium battery produces 600 lumens in emergency mode

90 minutes of constant power in emergency mode

24 hours recharge time if the battery is depleted

Continuous self testing in standard and emergency mode

SelectKelvin switch for CCT selectability (3500K/4000K/5000K)

Plastic/Aluminum housing eliminates breakage

Fixture operating temperature: 32°F to 95°F (0°C to 35°C)

Lamp ambient temperature: 32°F to 113°F (0°C to 45°C)

Suitable for use in enclosed fixture and damp locations

L70 rated lifetime up to 50,000 hours

5 year limited warranty* 

SPECIFICATIONS

15T8/4F/8CCTS/EM37410

Standard

Emergency

127

133

133

133

ModelProduct

CCT Select Switch

Test button

Indicator light

Mode

3500K

4000K

5000K

Selectable
CCTs

32W

N.A.

15

4.5

Equiv. Wattage
Life
(hrs)

1900

2000

2000

600

Lumens

82

CRI

4'

Efficacy 
(LPW)

Nominal
Length

140°

Beam
Angle

50,000

3500K

4000K

5000K

* Please visit www.greencreative.com for Limited Warranty terms.
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FOCUS FEATURE

Off: AC cut off

On: Continuous AC running

Blinking: Abnormal, need to 

 check or replace 

SCAN ME

or Click Here

https://youtu.be/qLBBZjQqiHc


DIMENSION & WEIGHT

INSTALLATION 

Note: Non-shunted lamp holders only. In case the existing 

lamp holders are shunted, they need to be changed and 

replaced with non-shunted lamp holders (not included).

This product has two input sides, one on each end. INPUT SIDE 

(fig. A) and EM INPUT SIDE (fig. B). INPUT SIDE is for ensure 

the lamp operate in standard mode and controlled through a 

wall switch, while EM INPUT SIDE provides power to charge to 

integrated battery, which should be always live except during a 

power outage.

The UNSWITCHED LINE must be installed on the EM INPUT 

SIDE of the tube that has the Test Button and Indicator Light 

while the SWITCHED LINE must be installed on the INPUT SIDE 

of the tube that has the CCT Select Switch.

An ILLUMUS Brand 

D
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.

MOL
Base

MOL

Dia.

Weight

G13

47-3/16"

1-1/16"

1.18lb

Model 15T8/4F/8CCTS/EM

Where xxx means 824-965 which indicates CRI and color temperature

CCT SELECT EMERGENCY TLED

Shunted

 Test button
 Indicator light

 Non-Shunted

Note: All rights reserved. All sizes and specifications are subject to change at any time without notice.  

INSTALLATIONORDERING INFORMATION 

Model

15T8/4F/8CCTS/EM

Master Carton

Case Qty Case Dimensions (LxWxH)

N.A.N.A. N.A. 51-11/16” x 8-1/16" x 8-7/8"25PCS 37.48lb

Case Weight Case Qty Case Dimensions (LxWxH) Case Weight

Shipping Carton

 LED tube wiring diagram without dimming

WALL SWITCH

AC 120-277V
AC 120-277V

NEUTRALUNSWITCHED LINE

 SWITCHED LINENEUTRAL

EM INPUT SIDE

Testing Button

Charge Indicator Light

fig. B

CCT Select Switch

INPUT SIDE

fig. A

CERTIFICATION INFORMATION 

37410 15T8/4F/8CCTS/EM S-NCHZQ9

Product Model DLC ID#


